

Divas Centre for Scientific Research

(Sponsored by Divas Foundation Trust ®)

Registered under Indian Trust Act 1882, Govt. Of India Registered under AICTE, New Delhi,

Registered under Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. Of India Recognized by Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MSME), Govt. Of India

MRS. PUSHPAVATHI GOPALAIAH, M.Sc.

Managing Trustee

Ref: DCSR/CON/FIN/2023-24/ Date: 07-10-2023

To Dr. Kondragunta Rama Krishnaiah, Professor & Principal RK College of Engineering. Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh-521456.

Sir/Madam.

Sub: Financial Support under Engineering Consultancy Project (2023-24) – Approved grant release-Reg.

Ref.: Council Sanction Letter Date: 16.09.2023

With reference to the above, this is to convey that Release of a sum of 10,08,650/- (Rupees Ten lakhs eight thousand six hundred and fifty rupees only) as financial assistance to execute Engineering Consultancy Project "Deep Machine Learning for Weed Detection and Segmentation in Agricultural Crops using Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Imagery - A Sustainable Approach" payable during the current financial year 2023-24, duration of the project is 2 years. The amount of the Grant shall be drawn by the drawing & disbursing officer. Divas Centre for Scientific Research (DCSR) shall be disbursed a Cheque to the Principal of the Institute through post. The PI of the project is hereby requested to verify the correctness of the under mentioned bank cheque details, in which the grant is being released.

Bank	Branch	Branch Address	Account	Account	Account	Cheque
Name	Name		Holder name	Type	Number	No.
ICICI Bank	MREC Branch	Maisammaguda, Hyderabad-500100	Divas Foundation	Current	769405000017	000278

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of Grant.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For DIVAS FOUNDATION TRUST

Managing Trustee

Copy to:

The Principal, R K College of Engineering, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh - 521456



Divas Centre for Scientific Research

(Sponsored by Divas Foundation Trust ®)

Registered under Indian Trust Act 1882, Govt. Of India Registered under AICTE, New Delhi,

Registered under Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. Of India Recognized by Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MSME), Govt. Of India

MRS. PUSHPAVATHI GOPALAIAH, M.Sc.

Managing Trustee

Ref: DCSR/CON/ADMIN/2023-24/ Date: 16-09-2023

To

Dr. Kondragunta Rama Krishnaiah, Professor & Principal R K College of Engineering, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh – 521456.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Financial Assistance under Engineering Consultancy Project (2023-24) – Sanction intimation-Reg.

Ref: Your proposal Date: 26.08.2023

With reference to your proposal cited above, the council has sanctioned a sum of Rs. 10,08,650/- (Rupees Ten lakhs eight thousand six hundred and fifty rupees only) as financial assistance to execute Engineering Consultancy Project "Deep Machine Learning for Weed Detection and Segmentation in Agricultural Crops using Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Imagery - A Sustainable Approach". Kindly mention in all your communications as that the project is sponsored by DCSR, Mysuru.

Those who are not completed, kindly inform the exact date and venue of the project within a week to the council to enable us for monitoring the project.

Note: This Sanction Letter may be treated as Offer Letter for all purposes.

For DIVAS FOUNDATION TRUST

Yours faithfully,

Managing Trustee

Managing Trustee

Copy to: The Principal, R K College of Engineering, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh - 521456

